receipt of this notice as to why:

(i) The declared FOB value of Rs. 7,56,14,753.95 covered under eleven (11) 
S/Bills  mentioned  in  Table-I  should  not  be  rejected  under  the 
provisions of Rule 8 of CVR (X), 2007 and re-determined the same at 
Rs. 4,31,51,020/- (Rupees Four Crores Thirty  One Lakhs Fifty One 
Thousand Twenty only) in terms of Rule 6 ibid. 

(ii) The  said  impugned  export  goods  covered  under  eleven  (11)  S/Bills 
mentioned in Table-I above filed by M/s Kaizen Enterprises having total 
declared FOB value of Rs. 7,56,14,753.95 appear to be mis-declared in

[...]

goods covered under eleven (11) S/Bills mentioned in Table-I

(v) The  claimed  Drawback  of  Rs.  20,70,738.17  and  RoSCTL  of  Rs. 
26,07,813.30 covered under eleven (11) S/Bills mentioned in Table-I all 
date 28.11.2023 should not be rejected and re-determined to Drawback 
of  Rs.  11,65,077.63 (Rupees  Eleven  Lakhs  Sixty  Five  Thousand 
Seventy  Seven  and  Sixty  Three  Paise  only)  and  RoSCTL  of  Rs. 
16,39,739/- (Rupees  Sixteen  Lakhs  Thirty  Nine  Thousand  Seven 
Hundred Thirty Nine only)  respectively on the basis of  re-determined 
value.  However, in the event of non-receipt of remittance in the subject 
S/Bills, the total claimed Drawback of Rs. 20,70,738.17 should not be 
held  liable  to  be  rejected  and  demanded  read  with  Rule  18  of  the

[...]

(ix)    Penalty  should  not  be  imposed  upon  the  exporter,   M/s.  Kaizen 

Enterprises under Section 114AB of the Customs Act, 1962 on account 
of  claiming  export  incentives/benefits  without  receipt  of  the  foreign 
remittance in 225 past shipping bills.

(x) The Drawback amount of Rs. 4,33,39,041/- (Rupees Four Crores Thirty 
Three  Lakhs  Thirty  Nine  Thousand  Forty  One  only)  claimed  in  225 
S/Bills  mentioned at  Table-IV above should  not  be held  liable  to  be 
rejected and demanded back from the Exporter along with applicable 
interest under section 75 and 75A of the Customs Act, 1962 read with 
Rule 18 of the Drawback Rules, 2017. 

(xi) The RoDTEP amount of  Rs. 3,23,856/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty 
Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six only) and RoSCTL amount of 
Rs. 5,46,21,317/- (Rupees Five Crores Forty Six Lakhs Twenty One 
Thousand Three Hundred Seventeen) claimed in 225 S/Bills mentioned 
at Table-IV above should not be held liable to be rejected and demanded 
back from the Exporter in terms of Section 28AAA read with Section 
28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

(xi)    The RoSCTL and RoDTEP scrips availed or claimed in respect of the